
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  T3  1   Vanderbilt 274  280  269       823  -41 
1  T3  2   Wake Forest 270  284  279       833  -31 

T9  6  T3   Kentucky 283  277  279       839  -25 
T9  9  T3   North Carolina State 283  284  272       839  -25 
12  T1  5   Auburn 284  269  288       841  -23 
T2  T1  6   Georgia State  274  279  289       842  -22 
T6  10  7   North Florida 280  288  276       844  -20 
T4  5  8   North Carolina 279  280  289       848  -16 
T9  7  9   UAB 283  280  286       849  -15 
T6  8  10   Georgia Southern 280  285  286       851  -13 
T6  T11  11   College of Charleston 280  289  285       854  -10 
T4  T11  12   Iowa 279  290  287       856  -8 
13  13  13   Harvard  287  295  287       869  +5 
14  14  14   Boston College 297  291  305       893  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T21 T1   Will Gordon  Vanderbilt  67   73  63       203  -13   
1 T1   Michael Johnson  Auburn  68   65  70       203  -13   
4 T3   Cameron Young  Wake Forest  68   67  69       204  -12   

T2 T3   J.J. Grey  Georgia State  69   65  70       204  -12   
T5 5   Ben Griffin  North Carolina  68   68  69       205  -11   
T14 6   Theo Humphrey  Vanderbilt  70   69  67       206  -10   
T9 T7   Patrick Martin  Vanderbilt  68   70  69       207  -9   
T7 T7   Matthias Schwab  Vanderbilt  69   68  70       207  -9   
T9 T7   Parker Derby  College of Charleston  66   72  69       207  -9   
T5 T10   Will Cannon  UAB  68   68  72       208  -8   
T21 T10   Ben Schlottman *  Auburn  66   74  68       208  -8   
T9 T10   Cooper Musselman  Kentucky  68   70  70       208  -8   
T21 T10   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  68   72  68       208  -8   
T2 T10   Davis Womble  Wake Forest  64   70  74       208  -8   
T26 T15   Martin Rohwer  UAB  71   70  68       209  -7   
T30 T15   David Cooke  North Carolina State  68   74  67       209  -7   
T38 T15   Michael Decker *  Vanderbilt  72   71  66       209  -7   
T21 T15   Stephen Stallings Jr.  Kentucky  75   65  69       209  -7   
T7 T15   Maximilian Herrmann  Georgia State  68   69  72       209  -7   
T14 20   Stanhope Johnson  North Carolina State  68   71  71       210  -6   
T14 T21   Henry Mabbett  Georgia Southern  67   72  72       211  -5   
T38 T21   David Snyder  Kentucky  71   72  68       211  -5   
T14 T21   William Rainey  College of Charleston  68   71  72       211  -5   
T26 T21   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  69   72  70       211  -5   
T57 T25   Stephen Franken  North Carolina State  73   73  66       212  -4   
T26 T25   Steven Fisk  Georgia Southern  74   67  71       212  -4   
T14 T25   Carter Jenkins  North Carolina  69   70  73       212  -4   
T14 T25   Anthony Gabriele  College of Charleston  68   71  73       212  -4   
T38 T25   Taylor Hancock  North Florida  71   72  69       212  -4   
T21 T25   Jake Mondy  Auburn  72   68  72       212  -4   
T9 T25   Alexander Herrmann  Georgia State  66   72  74       212  -4   
T38 T25   Will Zalatoris  Wake Forest  69   74  69       212  -4   
T9 T25   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  71   67  74       212  -4   
T26 T34   Tyler McDaniel  Kentucky  71   70  72       213  -3   
T30 T34   William Register  North Carolina  72   70  71       213  -3   
T38 T34   Paul McBride  Wake Forest  70   73  70       213  -3   
T44 T37   Jacob McBride  North Carolina State  74   70  70       214  -2   
T57 T37   Carson Schaake  Iowa  71   75  68       214  -2   
T51 T37   Jordan Batchelor  North Florida  72   73  69       214  -2   
T38 T37   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  70   73  71       214  -2   
T30 T37   Will Long  Auburn  73   69  72       214  -2   
T57 T42   Carter Page  North Carolina State  76   70  69       215  -1   
T51 T42   Nick Pandelena  Boston College  70   75  70       215  -1   
T30 T42   Lee Detmer *  Wake Forest  72   70  73       215  -1   

T14 T42   Matt Naumec  Boston College  71   68  76       215  -1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T42   Kyle Sterbinsky  Wake Forest  69   75  71       215  -1   
T30 T47   Lee Hodges  UAB  71   71  74       216  E   
T30 T47   Jonas Vaisanen  Georgia Southern  70   72  74       216  E   
T44 T47   Robert Deng  Harvard  70   74  72       216  E   
T30 T47   Nate Yankovich  Iowa  66   76  74       216  E   
T62 T51   Jake Storey  Georgia Southern  73   74  70       217  +1   
T44 T51   John Hayden  UAB  73   71  73       217  +1   
T44 T51   Nick Budd  Georgia State  71   73  73       217  +1   
T51 T54   Archer Price  Georgia Southern  70   75  73       218  +2   
T51 T54   Andrew Klasing *  Georgia Southern  70   75  73       218  +2   
T51 T54   Jalen Ledger  Kentucky  73   72  73       218  +2   
T62 T57   Daniel De La Garza  Harvard  75   72  72       219  +3   
T30 T57   Henry Do  North Carolina  70   72  77       219  +3   
T62 T57   Dillon Woods  North Florida  75   72  72       219  +3   
T51 T57   Matthew Walker  Iowa  75   70  74       219  +3   
T57 T61   Carson Jacobs  Vanderbilt  72   74  74       220  +4   
T44 T61   Greg Royston  Harvard  71   73  76       220  +4   
T44 T61   Sam Meuret  Iowa  72   72  76       220  +4   
T65 T64   Taylor Eyster  UAB  76   72  73       221  +5   
T69 T64   Seiya Liu  Harvard  73   76  72       221  +5   
T75 T66   Kendrick Vinar *  Harvard  78   73  71       222  +6   
T69 T66   Hale Furey *  Harvard  73   76  73       222  +6   
T65 T66   Travis Trace *  North Florida  68   80  74       222  +6   
T57 T66   Aaron DeNucci *  Iowa  74   72  76       222  +6   
T75 T66   Rohan Ramnath  Harvard  73   78  71       222  +6   
T65 T66   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  75   73  74       222  +6   
T77 72   John Jonas  College of Charleston  78   75  71       224  +8   
T73 T73   Andrew Winters *  Wake Forest  74   76  75       225  +9   
T77 T73   Lukas Euler *  Kentucky  77   76  72       225  +9   
T73 75   Joshua Martin  North Carolina  75   75  76       226  +10   
81 T76   Nathan Williams *  Georgia State  78   77  72       227  +11   

T69 T76   Cody O'Toole *  Georgia Southern  76   73  78       227  +11   
T65 T76   Patrick Hallisey  Boston College  77   71  79       227  +11   
T69 79   Nathan Mallonee  Georgia State  75   74  80       229  +13   
80 T80   Crawford Simmons *  Georgia Southern  76   78  77       231  +15   

T77 T80   Philip Oweida  College of Charleston  78   75  78       231  +15   
82 82   Brian Butler  Boston College  79   77  80       236  +20   
83 83   Henry James *  UAB  77   85  81       243  +27   
84 -    Patrick Oleksak  Boston College  A  A  85       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Vanderbilt -41 274 280 269 823

T1 Will Gordon -13 67 73 63 203
6 Theo Humphrey -10 70 69 67 206

T7 Patrick Martin -9 68 70 69 207
T7 Matthias Schwab -9 69 68 70 207

T61 Carson Jacobs +4 72 74 74 220

2 Wake Forest -31 270 284 279 833

T3 Cameron Young -12 68 67 69 204
T10 Davis Womble -8 64 70 74 208
T25 Will Zalatoris -4 69 74 69 212
T34 Paul McBride -3 70 73 70 213
T42 Kyle Sterbinsky -1 69 75 71 215

T3 Kentucky -25 283 277 279 839

T10 Cooper Musselman -8 68 70 70 208
T15 Stephen Stallings Jr. -7 75 65 69 209
T21 David Snyder -5 71 72 68 211
T34 Tyler McDaniel -3 71 70 72 213
T54 Jalen Ledger +2 73 72 73 218

T3 North Carolina State -25 283 284 272 839

T15 David Cooke -7 68 74 67 209
20 Stanhope Johnson -6 68 71 71 210

T25 Stephen Franken -4 73 73 66 212
T37 Jacob McBride -2 74 70 70 214
T42 Carter Page -1 76 70 69 215

5 Auburn -23 284 269 288 841

T1 Michael Johnson -13 68 65 70 203
T25 Jake Mondy -4 72 68 72 212
T25 Jacob Solomon -4 71 67 74 212
T37 Will Long -2 73 69 72 214
T66 Matt Gilchrest +6 75 73 74 222

6 Georgia State -22 274 279 289 842

T3 J.J. Grey -12 69 65 70 204
T15 Maximilian Herrmann -7 68 69 72 209
T25 Alexander Herrmann -4 66 72 74 212
T51 Nick Budd +1 71 73 73 217

79 Nathan Mallonee +13 75 74 80 229

7 North Florida -20 280 288 276 844

T10 Andrew Alligood -8 68 72 68 208
T21 Phillip Knowles -5 69 72 70 211
T25 Taylor Hancock -4 71 72 69 212
T37 Jordan Batchelor -2 72 73 69 214
T57 Dillon Woods +3 75 72 72 219

8 North Carolina -16 279 280 289 848

5 Ben Griffin -11 68 68 69 205
T25 Carter Jenkins -4 69 70 73 212
T34 William Register -3 72 70 71 213
T57 Henry Do +3 70 72 77 219

75 Joshua Martin +10 75 75 76 226

9 UAB -15 283 280 286 849

T10 Will Cannon -8 68 68 72 208
T15 Martin Rohwer -7 71 70 68 209
T47 Lee Hodges E 71 71 74 216
T51 John Hayden +1 73 71 73 217
T64 Taylor Eyster +5 76 72 73 221

10 Georgia Southern -13 280 285 286 851

T21 Henry Mabbett -5 67 72 72 211
T25 Steven Fisk -4 74 67 71 212
T47 Jonas Vaisanen E 70 72 74 216
T51 Jake Storey +1 73 74 70 217
T54 Archer Price +2 70 75 73 218

11 College of Charleston -10 280 289 285 854

T7 Parker Derby -9 66 72 69 207
T21 William Rainey -5 68 71 72 211
T25 Anthony Gabriele -4 68 71 73 212

72 John Jonas +8 78 75 71 224
T80 Philip Oweida +15 78 75 78 231

12 Iowa -8 279 290 287 856

T37 Carson Schaake -2 71 75 68 214
T37 Raymond Knoll -2 70 73 71 214
T47 Nate Yankovich E 66 76 74 216
T57 Matthew Walker +3 75 70 74 219
T61 Sam Meuret +4 72 72 76 220

13 Harvard +5 287 295 287 869

T47 Robert Deng E 70 74 72 216
T57 Daniel De La Garza +3 75 72 72 219
T61 Greg Royston +4 71 73 76 220
T64 Seiya Liu +5 73 76 72 221
T66 Rohan Ramnath +6 73 78 71 222

14 Boston College +29 297 291 305 893

T42 Nick Pandelena -1 70 75 70 215
T42 Matt Naumec -1 71 68 76 215
T76 Patrick Hallisey +11 77 71 79 227

82 Brian Butler +20 79 77 80 236
84 Patrick Oleksak +13 0 0 85 85
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T10 Ben Schlottman (Auburn) 66 74 68 208

T15 Michael Decker (Vanderbilt) 72 71 66 209

T42 Lee Detmer (Wake Forest) 72 70 73 215

T54 Andrew Klasing (Georgia Southern) 70 75 73 218

T66 Travis Trace (North Florida) 68 80 74 222

T66 Kendrick Vinar (Harvard ) 78 73 71 222

T66 Hale Furey (Harvard ) 73 76 73 222

T66 Aaron DeNucci (Iowa) 74 72 76 222

T73 Andrew Winters (Wake Forest) 74 76 75 225

T73 Lukas Euler (Kentucky) 77 76 72 225

T76 Nathan Williams (Georgia State ) 78 77 72 227

T76 Cody O'Toole (Georgia Southern) 76 73 78 227

T80 Crawford Simmons (Georgia Southern) 76 78 77 231

83 Henry James (UAB) 77 85 81 243
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Rohwer UAB 2.75 -3 
D. Cooke NC State 2.75 -3 
D. Woods N Florida 2.75 -3 
S. Stallings Jr. Kentucky 2.83 -2 
C. Musselman Kentucky 2.83 -2 
M. Johnson Auburn 2.83 -2 
J. Batchelor N Florida 2.83 -2 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 2.83 -2 
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 2.83 -2 
S. Fisk Ga South 2.83 -2 
P. Knowles N Florida 2.83 -2 
A. Alligood N Florida 2.92 -1 
L. Detmer Wk. Forest 2.92 -1 
J. Hayden UAB 2.92 -1 
M. Walker Iowa 2.92 -1 
P. Hallisey Boston Col 2.92 -1 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 2.92 -1 
A. Herrmann Georgia St 2.92 -1 
K. Vinar Harvard 2.92 -1 
A. Price Ga South 2.92 -1 
T. Hancock N Florida 2.92 -1 
L. Hodges UAB 2.92 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 3.80 -6 
P. Derby Charleston 3.80 -6 
B. Griffin UNC 3.83 -5 
J. Grey Georgia St 3.83 -5 
M. Decker Vanderbilt 3.87 -4 
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 3.87 -4 
M. Johnson Auburn 3.87 -4 
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 3.87 -4 
A. Alligood N Florida 3.87 -4 
B. Schlottman Auburn 3.90 -3 
A. Herrmann Georgia St 3.90 -3 
C. Schaake Iowa 3.90 -3 
S. Johnson NC State 3.93 -2 
H. Mabbett Ga South 3.93 -2 
W. Cannon UAB 3.93 -2 
M. Herrmann Georgia St 3.93 -2 
S. Stallings Jr. Kentucky 3.93 -2 
J. Solomon Auburn 3.93 -2 
P. Knowles N Florida 3.93 -2 
L. Detmer Wk. Forest 3.97 -1 
M. Naumec Boston Col 3.97 -1 
J. Storey Ga South 3.97 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 4.00 -12 
C. Young Wk. Forest 4.00 -12 
D. Snyder Kentucky 4.08 -11 
M. Rohwer UAB 4.25 -9 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.25 -9 
A. Gabriele Charleston 4.25 -9 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 4.33 -8 
W. Rainey Charleston 4.33 -8 
M. Gilchrest Auburn 4.33 -8 
D. Womble Wk. Forest 4.33 -8 
J. Grey Georgia St 4.33 -8 
J. Mondy Auburn 4.33 -8 
W. Cannon UAB 4.42 -7 
C. Jacobs Vanderbilt 4.42 -7 
M. Johnson Auburn 4.42 -7 
B. Schlottman Auburn 4.42 -7 
C. Musselman Kentucky 4.42 -7 
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 4.42 -7 
M. Herrmann Georgia St 4.50 -6 
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 4.50 -6 
B. Griffin UNC 4.50 -6 
T. McDaniel Kentucky 4.50 -6 

Eagles 
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 3
R. Knoll Iowa 2
L. Hodges UAB 2
S. Meuret Iowa 2
A. Klasing Ga South 1
R. Deng Harvard 1
D. De La Garza Harvard 1
S. Stallings Jr. Kentucky 1
P. McBride Wk. Forest 1
T. McDaniel Kentucky 1
J. Hayden UAB 1
J. Martin UNC 1
P. Martin Vanderbilt 1
M. Naumec Boston Col 1
A. Alligood N Florida 1
H. Mabbett Ga South 1
W. Cannon UAB 1
M. Rohwer UAB 1
N. Pandelena Boston Col 1
D. Womble Wk. Forest 1
J. Grey Georgia St 1
S. Johnson NC State 1

Birdies 
P. Martin Vanderbilt 18
W. Gordon Vanderbilt 17
P. Derby Charleston 17
C. Young Wk. Forest 17
M. Johnson Auburn 17
C. Musselman Kentucky 17
B. Griffin UNC 16
B. Schlottman Auburn 16
T. Humphrey Vanderbilt 15
A. Herrmann Georgia St 15
S. Franken NC State 14
M. Decker Vanderbilt 14
D. Snyder Kentucky 14
W. Cannon UAB 13
D. Womble Wk. Forest 13
C. Schaake Iowa 13
M. Herrmann Georgia St 13
J. Storey Ga South 13
A. Gabriele Charleston 13
A. Alligood N Florida 13
S. Fisk Ga South 12
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 12

Pars 
J. Jonas Charleston 42
R. Deng Harvard 41
J. Batchelor N Florida 40
J. Vaisanen Ga South 40
P. Oweida Charleston 39
K. Sterbinsky Wk. Forest 39
W. Rainey Charleston 39
M. Schwab Vanderbilt 39
J. Grey Georgia St 39
S. Johnson NC State 39
T. Hancock N Florida 38
J. McBride NC State 38
H. Do UNC 38
D. Woods N Florida 38
L. Hodges UAB 38
P. Knowles N Florida 38
G. Royston Harvard 38
C. Jenkins UNC 38
M. Naumec Boston Col 38
L. Euler Kentucky 38
M. Walker Iowa 37
H. Furey Harvard 37

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Schenkel Invitational
Forest Heights Country Club

Statesboro, GA
Gold Tees 

Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 20 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Gold Tees 71.51 83

2 Gold Tees 72.20 83

3 Gold Tees 72.19 84

 

Total Average Scores
Gold Tees 71.97 250

 

Forest Heights Country Club: Gold Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 394     14 61 9     

2 4 439     1 61 21 1   

3 3 170     7 64 11 2   

4 4 403     10 54 19 1   

5 4 337     25 51 8     

6 3 130     22 52 8 1 1 

7 5 549   3 47 33 1     

8 4 412     14 54 15 1   

9 5 526   1 15 46 20 1 1 

10 4 402     5 49 24 5 1 

11 4 433     10 57 14 3   

12 5 540   3 28 41 7 5   

13 3 198     6 51 26 1   

14 4 423     11 66 7     

15 3 203     6 58 18 2   

16 4 386     16 63 5     

17 4 438     6 60 17 1   

18 5 564   1 25 47 10 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 402 +0.39 

2 4 439 +0.26 

13 3 198 +0.26 

15 3 203 +0.19 

17 4 438 +0.15 

4 4 403 +0.13 

11 4 433 +0.12 

3 3 170 +0.10 

9 5 526 +0.10 

8 4 412 +0.04 

14 4 423 -0.05 

1 4 394 -0.06 

6 3 130 -0.11 

16 4 386 -0.13 

18 5 564 -0.18 

12 5 540 -0.20 

5 4 337 -0.20 

7 5 549 -0.62 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=9723&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 394 +0.30 

10 4 402 +0.28 

15 3 203 +0.16 

3 3 170 +0.11 

6 3 130 +0.11 

17 4 438 +0.08 

8 4 412 +0.06 

2 4 439 +0.06 

11 4 433 +0.06 

13 3 198 +0.04 

4 4 403 +0.04 

14 4 423 +0.01 

16 4 386 -0.07 

12 5 540 -0.14 

18 5 564 -0.20 

5 4 337 -0.35 

9 5 526 -0.43 

7 5 549 -0.59 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 402 +0.42 

2 4 439 +0.28 

17 4 438 +0.22 

1 4 394 +0.17 

15 3 203 +0.16 

4 4 403 +0.10 

16 4 386 +0.10 

13 3 198 +0.06 

8 4 412 +0.06 

6 3 130 +0.01 

11 4 433 +0.01 

3 3 170 +0.01 

5 4 337 -0.02 

14 4 423 -0.05 

9 5 526 -0.20 

12 5 540 -0.29 

18 5 564 -0.30 

7 5 549 -0.52 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 402 +0.39 

2 4 439 +0.26 

13 3 198 +0.26 

15 3 203 +0.19 

17 4 438 +0.15 

4 4 403 +0.13 

11 4 433 +0.12 

3 3 170 +0.10 

9 5 526 +0.10 

8 4 412 +0.04 

14 4 423 -0.05 

1 4 394 -0.06 

6 3 130 -0.11 

16 4 386 -0.13 

18 5 564 -0.18 

12 5 540 -0.20 

5 4 337 -0.20 

7 5 549 -0.62 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 394     26 165 58 1   

2 4 439     16 171 60 3   

3 3 170     31 172 45 2   

4 4 403     24 184 39 2 1 

5 4 337   2 72 148 28     

6 3 130     47 167 27 6 3 

7 5 549   15 124 102 8 1   

8 4 412     37 169 39 4 1 

9 5 526   3 88 116 38 4 1 

10 4 402     18 143 74 12 3 

11 4 433     30 180 34 6   

12 5 540   8 85 122 25 7 3 

13 3 198     25 172 51 2   

14 4 423   1 35 186 26 2   

15 3 203     18 176 52 4   

16 4 386     43 175 31   1 

17 4 438     21 175 50 3 1 

18 5 564   2 87 132 24 5   
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